

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1162-1171 OF 2016**WITH****CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1172-1176, 1177-1181, 1182-1186,
1187-1189, 1190-1194, 1195-1196, 1197-1199, 1200-1201,
1202-1206, 1207-1211, 1212-1214 OF 2016**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR KUMAWAT & ETC., ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
List the matters for final disposal."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants in all the matters above-mentioned have not filed spare copies of petition of Appeal. Therefore, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv
308, C.K.Daphtary Chamber, Tilak Lane, N.D.

2. Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
I-51, Jangpura Extn. N.D. 14

3. Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
I-51, Jangpura Extn. N.D. 14

4. Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
I-51, LGF, Jangpura Extn. N.D. 14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR